

Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116 Phone: 651-695-4005

Email: info@highlanddistrictcouncil.org

Resolution in Support Carbone's Pizza to Add a Liquor-Outdoor Service Area (Sidewalk) License

WHEREAS, Alfonso's Inc, doing business as Carbone's Pizza has been doing business in Highland Park for 55 years; and

WHEREAS, the Highland District Council's Community Development Committee met with neighbors and the owner of Carbone's Pizza to discuss the proposal to add a Liquor-Outdoor Service Area (Sidewalk) License on the Randolph side of the existing service area; and

WHEREAS, the sidewalk license will help Carbone's to be competitive with other area restaurants, and

WHEREAS, the Highland District Council has not received a complaint about Carbone's Pizza in the past 10 years and the hours of operation of the restaurant would remain exactly the same and they will meet all conditions recommended in the license; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Highland District Council supports the addition of a Liquor–Outdoor Service Area (Sidewalk) License for Carbone's Pizza establishment at 1698 Randolph Ave.

Adopted on May 15, 2018

By the Community Development Committee of the Highland District Council



Highland District Council
1978 Ford Parkway Saint Paul, Minnesota 55116
651-695-4005 Fax 651-695-4019

Email: hdc@visi.com